
Oregon Tech (19-10) -vs- College of Idaho (21-8)
02/27/26 at Salem, Ore. (C.E. Jeffers Center)

 
 

 
 
Oregon Tech 71

College of Idaho 57

Date: 02/27/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 154
Site: Salem, Ore. (C.E. Jeffers Center)

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Oregon Tech 19 20 19 13 71
College of Idaho 14 14 20 9 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 SCHMERBACH, Tatum * 27 10-15 3-6 0-1 1-2 3 4 2 0 0 0 23
23 FEALEY, Kendall * 40 6-7 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 3 1 1 12
33 RAMOS, Jozie * 38 2-10 1-4 3-4 0-9 9 1 1 1 2 1 8
04 SPRAGUE, Olivia * 38 0-5 0-2 6-8 1-3 4 2 6 4 1 1 6
13 MARSTON, Ayla * 20 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 1 6
45 ANDREWS, Avery 18 5-9 0-1 1-1 1-8 9 3 1 2 1 0 11
10 CHING, Chelsea 19 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 1 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-53 5-14 10-14 5-32 37 16 15 10 6 5 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-53   52.8% 5-14   35.7% 10-14   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 WALTERMEYER,KYLIE * 35 6-13 2-7 5-6 0-10 10 2 1 0 0 0 19
21 HARDY,MAIYA * 27 5-10 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 4 0 1 10
34 BERESFORD,BROOKE * 32 4-11 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 0 1 1 1 0 8
30 RILEY,TARYN * 25 3-9 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 0 8
14 MOONEY,ANNA * 27 0-6 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
32 STINAR,ANNIE 8 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 5
33 AUSTIN,MIA 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
03 HOUILLON,LAINEE 22 0-6 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 2 1
04 BECK,RILEY 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-66 4-22 11-14 13-22 35 15 8 9 1 4 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-66   31.8% 4-22   18.2% 11-14   78.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Oregon Tech 19

College of Idaho 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 SCHMERBACH, Tatum 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 FEALEY, Kendall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 RAMOS, Jozie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 SPRAGUE, Olivia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 MARSTON, Ayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 ANDREWS, Avery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 CHING, Chelsea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 WALTERMEYER,KYLIE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 HARDY,MAIYA 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 BERESFORD,BROOKE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 RILEY,TARYN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 MOONEY,ANNA 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 STINAR,ANNIE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 AUSTIN,MIA 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 HOUILLON,LAINEE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 BECK,RILEY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Box Score
Oregon Tech 20

College of Idaho 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 SCHMERBACH, Tatum 27 10-15 3-6 0-1 1-2 3 4 2 0 0 0 23
23 FEALEY, Kendall 40 6-7 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 3 1 1 12
33 RAMOS, Jozie 38 2-10 1-4 3-4 0-9 9 1 1 1 2 1 8
4 SPRAGUE, Olivia 38 0-5 0-2 6-8 1-3 4 2 6 4 1 1 6
13 MARSTON, Ayla 20 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 1 6
45 ANDREWS, Avery 18 5-9 0-1 1-1 1-8 9 3 1 2 1 0 11
10 CHING, Chelsea 19 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 1 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-53 5-14 10-14 5-32 37 16 15 10 6 5 71
52.8% 35.7% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 WALTERMEYER,KYLIE 35 6-13 2-7 5-6 0-10 10 2 1 0 0 0 19
21 HARDY,MAIYA 27 5-10 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 4 0 1 10
34 BERESFORD,BROOKE 32 4-11 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 0 1 1 1 0 8
30 RILEY,TARYN 25 3-9 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 0 8
14 MOONEY,ANNA 27 0-6 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
32 STINAR,ANNIE 8 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 5
33 AUSTIN,MIA 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
3 HOUILLON,LAINEE 22 0-6 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 2 1
4 BECK,RILEY 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-66 4-22 11-14 13-22 35 15 8 9 1 4 57
31.8% 18.2% 78.6%


